



5786069

#5786069

Brian Anderson

Brian.anderson@porirua.govt.nz

04 237 5089

5 July 2018

R Leveson

Email: fyi-request-8172-0feab1bc@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Sir/Madam

OFFICIAL INFORMATION REQUEST: LIBRARY WAGE LEVELS

We refer to your letter of 30 June 2018, seeking information under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987. The following information has been collated in response to your query.

1. Please supply the number of people employed in your public library service

- There are 36 people employed at the Porirua public library (25 Full Time Equivalent).

2. Please supply the number of people employed in your public library service being paid less than \$20.55 per hour.

- There are 18 people who earn under \$20.55 per hour.

We trust this is of assistance and answers your queries.

Ngā mihi

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads 'Wendy Walker'. The signature is fluid and cursive, with the first name 'Wendy' being larger and more prominent than the last name 'Walker'.

Wendy Walker
Chief Executive
Kaiwhakahaere Matua